United Nations Nations Unies

Workshop on the Production of Statistics on Asset Ownership from a Gender Perspective through
Household Surveys
Thilisi, Georgia, 25 — 27 June 2018

List of Participants

Armenia

Ms. Lusine Kalantaryan

Head of Labour Statistics Division

Tel: +374 1158 78 29

Email: kalantaryan@armstat.am;
lushak2000@yahoo.com

Azerbaijan

Mr. Yashar Pasha

Head of Department

Tel: +99412 5385280

Email: yashar@azstat.org;
yashar_pasha62@yahoo.com

Belarus

Ms. Elena Kukharevich

Deputy Chair

Tel: +375 17 368 2069

Email: intcoop@mail.ru;
elenakuharevich@mail.ru

Kazakhstan

Ms. Gulzhan Daurenbekova

Chief Expert

Tel: +7 7077401407

Email: g.daurenbekova@economy.gov.kz

Ms. Lusine Markosyan

Head of Household Surveys Division
Tel: +374 99 91 90 10

Email: lusine_markosyan@armstat.am

Ms. Zabiha Asgar

Head of Sector

Tel: +99412 538 02 49
Email: zabiha@azstat.org

Ms. Inna Konoshonok

Head of Living Standards Statistics and

Household Survey Department

Tel: +375 17 367 1279

Email: intcoop@mail.ru;
konoshonok@belstat.gov.by

Mr. Dauren Sangylbayev

Expert of the Division of Social and

Demographic Statistics

Tel: +7 701 480 21 12

Email: dauren_s.s@mail.ru;
d.sangylbayev@economy.gov.kz



o]
UNITED NATIONS@ NATIONS UNIES PAGE2

Kyrgyzstan

Ms. Gulzat Kurmanova

Specialist of Social Statistics Department
Tel: +996 700 522 776

Email: pretty.kurmanova@mail.ru

Moldova

Ms. Nadejda Cojocari

Adviser, Social Services Statistics and Living
Conditions Division

Tel: +373 68213140

Email: nadeacojocaril990@gmail.com

Russian Federation

Ms. Anna Ivanova

Consultant of Population and Healthcare
Statistics Department

Tel: +7 495 632 9208

Email: ivanova_am@gks.ru

Tajikistan

Mr. Anvar Shukuriyon

Head of Department of Statistics in J. Rasulov
District

Tel: +992923455 22662

Email: stat@tojikiston.com; nakatov_77@bk.ru

Mr. Timur Mambetaliev

Leading Spacialist of Household Statistics
Department

Tel: +996555370544

Email: statkomitet@gmail.com; icd@stat.kg

Ms. Svetlana Furtuna

Head of Social Services and Living Conditions
Section

Tel: +373 79035579

Email: svetlana.furtuna@statistica.gov.md

Ms. Elena Frolova

Director of Department for Living Standards
Statistics and Household Surveys

Tel: +7 495 607 4801

Email: frolova@gks.ru

Ms. Farzona Khudoydodova

Leading Specialist, Department of Demography
and Social Statistics

Tel: +992 93 701 0683

Email: farzon2705@mail.ru



Turkmenistan

Ms. Shirin Chopanova

UNITED NATIONS @} NATIONS UNIES

Head of Department of Statistics and Analyses of Households

Tel: +993 1239-2808 , -2880
Email: tm.hasabat@mail.ru

Ukraine

Ms. Inna Osypova

Director of the Department of Household

Surveys
Tel: +380442340134
Email: i.osipova@ukrstat.gov.ua

Uzbekistan

Mr. Omonilla Umarov
Assistant Chairman
Tel: 998 71 230 80 07
Email: gks@stat.uz

Georgia

Mr. Tengiz Tsekvava

Deputy Executive Director
GEOSTAT

Tel: +995 32 236 7210 ext. 003
Email: ttsekvava@geostat.ge

Ms. Iryna Zhuk

Deputy Chair of the State Statistics Service of
Ukraine

Tel: +380442348217

Email: i.zhuk@ukrstat.gov.ua

Mr. Jakhongir Yuldashev
Deputy Head of Department
Tel: 998 71 230 80 07

Email: jyuldashev@gmail.com

Mr. Giga Kikoria

Senior Specialist

GEOSTAT, Social Infrastructure Sub-Division
Tel: +995 59 840 4735

Email: gkikoria@geostat.ge

Ms. Lia Charekishvili

GEOSTAT, Head of Sub-Division
Tel: +995 32 236 7210 ext. 605
Email: Icharekishvili@geostat.ge

PAGE 3



UNITED NATIONS @} NATIONS UNIES

FAO

Ms. Leman Yonca Gurbuzer

Statistician (Economist)

Statistics Division (ESS)

Economic and Social Development Department
Email: Yonca.Gurbuzer@fao.org

ADB

Mr. Kaushal Joshi

Principal Statistician

Asian Development Bank

Tel: + 632 632 5969 / Fax: 632 636 2361
Email: kjoshi@adb.org

UNSD

Ms. Francesca Grum

Chief, Social and Gender Statistics Section
OIC - Demographic and Social Statistics
Branch

Statistics Division

New York, NY 10017 United States

Tel: +1 212 963 4950

Fax: +1 212 963 1940

Email: grum@un.org

Ms. Haoyi Chen
Statistician

Tel: +1 212 963 4375
Email: chen9@un.org

Mr. Zaza Chelidze

Consultant on Statistics

Tel: +995 57 741 2022

Email: Zaza.chelidze@fao.org

Ms. Yumiko Kamiya
Statistician

Tel: +1 917 367 5539
Email: kamiya@un.org

Mr. Zhiyuan Qian
Statistician

Tel: +1 212 963 4551
Email: gian@un.org

PAGE 4



